Illinois law.

Section 790.350  Reporting Requirements under Subpart C 

a)	Each ILEC shall, upon request of the Commission, file a report with the Commission providing the following information as known on December 31 of the previous year: 

1)	The telecommunications carriers that are collocated and interconnected at ILEC premises, and the collocators that have purchased unbundled network elements; 

2)	The general location in the ILEC's network (as identified as a central office, adjacent space, or a remote location) at which point each interconnection occurs; 

3)	The specific unbundled network elements purchased by each particular telecommunications carrier and the total quantity of each unbundled network element that has been purchased by the telecommunications carrier; 

4)	With respect to telecommunications carriers that have been refused interconnection and collocation, and the telecommunications carriers that have been refused unbundled network elements, the reason for refusal and the premises relating to the refusal. 

b)	For purposes of collocation, each ILEC that has received a request for collocation must maintain a publicly available document, posted on the ILEC's publicly available website, that indicates all premises that are filled to capacity. If the Commission determines that a premises no longer has available collocation space, the ILEC must update such document within ten days after the date of the Commission's determination. Correspondingly, if a previously-filled premises were to subsequently have space available, the ILEC must update the document within ten days after the date that a premises has open collocation space. 

c)	Information included in each report filed by each ILEC pursuant to subsection (a) shall be marked confidential by the ILEC and shall be treated as proprietary and exempt from public disclosure and will be accessible only by the Commission and Commission Staff for a period of five years following the date the report is filed.
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